

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6567/2012

DEVENDRI @ SUNITA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE NCT DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,suspension of sentence)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6557 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7937 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 04/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.

Mr.Haresh Raichura,Adv.

Mr. D.B. Goswami, Adv.

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aslam Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No.6567/2012

The learned counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to take fresh steps for getting the notice served on respondent Nos.2 to 5 (proper and correct address of respondent Nos.4 and 5 to be furnished).

Respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Item No.52

-2-

SLP(C) No.6557/2012

Sole respondent is represented through the learned Advocate, who does not wish to file any counter affidavit on record.

SLP(C) No.7937/2012

Sole respondent - State of Delhi is reported to be duly and properly served through post but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf. Further necessary orders in these two matters would be passed after completion of the formalities in SLP(C) No.6557/2012.

List again on 14.1.2013.

	REGISTRAR	(M.A. SAYEED)
--	-----------	---------------