

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6567/2012

DEVENDRI @ SUNITA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE NCT DELHI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,suspension of sentence)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6557 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7937 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 14/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ranvir Singh, Adv.
Haresh Raichura, Adv.
Mr D.B.Goswami, Adv.
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.
Mr P.K.Dey, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sanjeev Panigarhi, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(CRL.) NO.6567/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has moved an application for deleting respondent Nos. 2 to 5 from the cause list. Same be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

The ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit by next date.

-2-

Item No.28

SLP(Crl) NO. 6557 of 2012

The ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of the sole respondent -State has submitted that counter affidavit need not be filed on record.

SLP(CRL.) NO.7937/2012

The ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of sole respondent has submitted that vakalatnama has been filed by the ld. Counsel, Mr D.S.Mahra. Time till 5.2.2013 is granted for filing counter affidavit.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |