

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO.27926/2012 in Petition for
Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.6567/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 17/10/2011 in CRA No.334/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DEVENDRI @ SUNITA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE NCT DELHI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Appln(s) for deletion of respondents)

Date: 01/02/2013 This CRLMP. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Haresh Raichura, Adv.
Mrs. Saroj Raichura, Adv.
Mr. Kalp Raichura, Adv.
Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parmanand Pandey, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondents Nos. 2 to 5 are deleted from the array of
respondents at the risk of the petitioner. Crl.M.P.
No.27926/2012 is allowed and disposed of accordingly.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(NEELAM ARORA)
| |COURT MASTER

|
|