

o

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6567/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2011 in CRA No.334/2008,
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DEVENDRI @ SUNITA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE NCT DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,suspension of sentence and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6557 of 2012

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7937 of 2012

(With appln(s) for bail,suspension of sentence and office report)

Date: 22/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Haresh Raichura,Adv.

Mrs. Saroj Raichura,Adv.

Mr. Kalp Raichura,Adv.

Mr. Ranvir Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rajat Vats,Adv.

Mr. D.B. Goswami,Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

Mr. P.K. Dey,Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Dey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. V. Tyagi,Adv.

Mr. Alok Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Pranay Agarwala,Adv.

Mr. Rajat Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after ensuing Holi vacation.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)

| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)

| | COURT MASTER