

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 576/2013

DEVENDRI @ SUNITA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE NCT DELHI

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for suspension of sentence and permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 577/2013
(With Office Report)

CrI.A. No. 578/2013
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date : 24/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.B. Goswami, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.
Mr. S. Gaurav Sasan, Adv.

Mr. Haresh Raichura, Adv.
Ms. Saroj Raichura, Adv.
Mr. Kalp Raichura, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters after Dusshera vacation.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER