

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
Criminal Appeal No(s).577 OF 2013

SANJAY SINGH RATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the appellant and perused the record. We do not see any cogent reason to entertain the appeal. The judgment impugned does not warrant any interference.

The Criminal Appeal is dismissed.

.....J.
(J. CHELAMESWAR)

.....J.
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

NEW DELHI
APRIL 16, 2015

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 576/2013

DEVENDRI @ SUNITA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE NCT DELHI

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for suspension of sentence and permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 577/2013
(With Office Report)Crl.A. No. 578/2013
(With appln.(s) for bail and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date : 16/04/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOELFor Appellant(s) Ms. Saroj Raichura,Adv.
Mr. Kalp Raichura,Adv.
Mr. Rajat Vats,Adv.
Mr. Haresh Raichura,Adv.(Crl.A.No.577/2013) Mr. D.B. Goswami,Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Ranjana Narayan,Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu,Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList the Criminal Appeal No.576/2013 and 578/2013 on 22nd April, 2015.

Criminal Appeal No.577/2013 is dismissed, in terms of the signed order.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)